2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Revenues
-Increase in profit % EBITDA 0.18% 0.55% 1.10% 1.84% 1.84% 1.84%

Total Revenues % EBITDA 0.18% 0.55% 1.10% 1.84% 1.84% 1.84%

Costs
-Project O&M % EBITDA 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01%
-Software % EBITDA 0.10% 0.10% 0.10% 0.10% 0.10% 0.10%

Total Costs % EBITDA 0.11% 0.11% 0.11% 0.11% 0.11% 0.11%

EBITDA % EBITDA 0.07% 0.44% 0.99% 1.72% 1.72% 1.72%

-Depreciation % EBITDA 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 0.02%

EBIT % EBITDA 0.05% 0.42% 0.97% 1.71% 1.71% 1.71%

-Taxes % EBITDA 0.01% 0.08% 0.19% 0.34% 0.34% 0.34%

Net Profit % EBITDA 0.04% 0.34% 0.78% 1.37% 1.37% 1.37%

-CAPEX % EBITDA 0.17%

Cash Flow % EBITDA -0.11% 0.35% 0.79% 1.38% 1.38% 1.38%

Table 20: Business Model

NPV % EBITDA 3.78%
Payback Years 1.32

Table 21: Business Model Results

As it is  summarized from the Business Model, the project has a Net Present Value of
3.78% of the EBITDA and the investment is recovered during the second year of its
implementation.

NPV Sensitivity
Analysis (M€) -20% Revenues Base Case +20% Revenues

+20% Investment 2.87% 3.75% 4.62%
+20% Annual Costs 2.83% 3.69% 4.57%

Base Case 2.91% 3.78% 4.65%
Table 22: NPV Sensitivity Analysis

Dynamic Pricing in the Retail Sector

Page 68 of 73

After presenting the Business Model, it has been developed a Sensitivity Analysis to
Revenues, Costs and Investments. Both cost sources have only be considered as an
increase compared to the Base Case. This is because, in the best case scenario, the project
will have the tariffs presented before. In the other side, Revenues have been considered
as they can increase or decrease, because the business case has been developed in a
stressed situation, and it could happen that final results would be higher than the Base
Case scenario. Considering this analysis, in the best case scenario, the expected value of